2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman	Fı	rom:	Linda C. Freeman		
	Department of Administ	ration			•	
	Purchasing Division, Bu	ıilding #15				
	2019 Washington Stree	et, East				
<u></u>	Charleston, WV 25305-	0130		<u></u> ,		
Fax	304-558-3970	P	ages:	23		
Phone	304-558-2157			1/14/2010		
Rei	Bid-Rachel Refuse	C	C:	File		···
□ Urge	ent 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Comm	ent	☐ Please Reply	□ Pleas	e Recycle
• Com	iments:					
Buye	er:	CB-23			2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
RFQ	. NO.	DEP14832				
Bid C	Opening Date:	January 14, 2	010			
Bid (Opening Time:	1:30 PM			75 02	မ

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended reciplent, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SECONOMISE CONTRACTOR

DEP14832

PAGE
11

ADDRESS CORRESSONDENCE (CARRENTED ROCK) CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

25304

304-926-0499

							•	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	nomini iddidakan		one and an artist of
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	Α		O.B.		FREIGHT TER	AS
11/22/ BID OPENING DATE		01/14/	2010			RID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	np _M	
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTOY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUN		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
34 49 64				NO							
0003			JB	i i	962-73						
0001		1	о в		902-73						
	RECLAM	IATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES			
			ļ				<u> </u>				
					HASING DI						
					NT OF ENV M QUALIFI		1		,		
					L LABOR A						
	RECLAM	MOITAN	OF A	17-AC	RE ABANDO	NED MIN	E PROJE	CT KNOW			
					& STRUCTU NIA, (MAR			OCATED	IN		
	PAKPIIN	IG I UN ,	MESI	AIKGT	NIA) CHAR	IUN CU.	ľ.				
					EBID CONF				ОИ	•	
		/09 a 1		, .	ALL INTER S MEETING			ARE ATTEND	Tu		
					L RESULT						
	THE BI	D. NO	ONE	PERSO	N MAY REP	RESENT	MORE TH	IAN ONĖ			
	BIDDER				WILL INV TERRAIN A				_		
	WEATHE		DILLI	COLI	LEKKAIN A	NU/UK D	OKING I	HULEHEN	'		
]							
					LL BE MAD OMPLETE.				ne		
					FYING ATT						
	PRE-BI	ID. FA	ILURE	ТО Р	ROVIDE YO	UR COMP	ANY AND)			
					THE ATTE		SHEET WI		ULT		
	1			1	ENTATION						
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR E	NSURING	THEY P	IAVE			
					ION REQUI						
	SHEET.		1	1	SPONSIBIL		i				
					E PRE-BID				N		
	1		4	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NOTIONS				
SIGNATURE	mni	o H	dk	is		304-	763-45	73	DATE	1-13-20	10
TITLE DE		L F	EIN S	- NI	277/1	661	Al	DDRESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTED ABO	OVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14832

₩ P A	GE SECOND
	2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

#OOZ#

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO	TE	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
11/22/				PID	OPENING TIME	 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE	11.000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/14/	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	NO NO	Em source		
	ADDIT:	ION, WE Email	REQUEST T	HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLU	DE
	THE ST	TARTING BUT PR	TIME FOR	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF TH WILL BE PERMIT	DDERS WHO ARRIV E TECHNIAL	E
	BIDDE PORTION THE	RS WHO ON DF T	ARRIVE AFT HE PRE-BIL ID, WILL N	ER CONCLUSION OF DUT DURING ANY NOT BE PERMITTED	THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PAR	
	FROM ONTO AND T	U.S. RO CO. RT. URN LEF	250/12 (I T ON CO. F	ORTH OF BARRACKVI DAVEY'S RUN ROAD) RT. 91, PROCEED 1 SIDE OF CO. RT.	. CROSS BRIDGE .4 MILES TO THE	
	OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	E AML&F 04-926- PAYMEN	601 57TH 0485 UPON	DAS MAY BE OBTAIN H ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$25.0 MADE BY CHECK OR FED.	STON, WV 25304, O NON-REFUNDABL	E
·	EXHIB	IT 5		. :		
	TATIO REQUI TO SU	N FOR A	PUBLIC II H VENDOR	-1D-5 PROVIDES TH MPROVEMENT CONSTR THAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLIANCE	·.
	BE SI THE V	GNED ANDOR'S	ND SUBMITTI S COMPLIANO 21 OF THE	CLOSED PURCHASING ED WITH THE BID A CE WITH THE PROVI WEST VIRGINIA CO	S EVIDENCE OF SIONS OF ARTICL DDE. FAILURE TO	E
	SUBMI Shall	T THE S	L IN DISON	CHASING AFFIDAVIT ALIFICATION OF SU	JCH BID.	
SIGNATURE			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	D/	ПЕ
TITLE			FEIN	. ,	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENHONIO RANGE



***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for _______ Quotation

DEP14832

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIPVIA FOB. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 11/22/2009 01:30PM 01/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MARION COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE INTEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE FFIN TITLE **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE**



DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

TITLE

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

SEQNOMBER

2AGE	
4	

MADDRESSICORRESSONDENCEMORATRIENHON ORMA

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

88	DATE PRINT	EΟ	TERN	IS OF SALE		SHIP VI			FOB		FRE	IGHT TERMS
223	11/22/	2009	<u> </u>				N # 173	ODENTA	IC TI	45 0	1:30PM	
BI	D OPENING DATE:	r 10000 000000 000	01/14/2		San Passassa			OPENI	UNIT PAIC		1:30-11	AMOUNE
	LINE	GU.	ANTITY	UOP CAT		ITEM:NUM	3E11					
		CXX) THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE	BUILDERS SH PROOF OUNT EQUE BONDS: ID PAYA TTED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE	JIRED IS RISK I OF BUI JAL TO 1 FIVE PE BLE TO T TH EACH ALSO FU D FOR 10 PROVIDE LETTER O TY COMPA T VIRGIN	\$250, NSURAN LDERS 00% OF RCENT HE STA BID AS RNI OF D IN TE NY AUT IA. ON	CE: S RISK THE / (5%) (TE OF A BI) A PERI THE AI HE FOI OIT, OI HORIZI	OF THE WEST VO BOND OF A BOND OF A BOND ED TO I	TOTAL TOTAL TRGIN F THE CERT FURNI CREDIT	AMOUI AMOUI AA,SHA SUCCI D AND CONTI IFIED SHED INESS SUBM PROJE	NCE INTERNATIONS NT OF ALL BEESSFUL LABOR RACT. CHECKBY A IN THE ITTED CTS		
	· .	UNDER ACCEP BOND, () BOND OF TH	\$100,0 TABLE I OR LAB MAINTEN COVERIN IE SUCCE	OO. PER N LIEU O OR/MATER ANCE BON G THE RO SSFUL VE	SONAL F THE IAL BO ID: A ODFING NDOR.	OR BU 5% BI IND. TWO (SYSTE	SINESS D BOND: 2) YEAF M WILL	CHECK PERF MAIN BE A	S ARE ORMAN TENAN REQUI	NOT CE CE REMENT		
		AML (CEXP)	CONTRACT CRATION ETE THI JATION T RACTOR	********* OR INFORDATE: 01 S ORIGIN O DETERM THIS IS NAL OMB	MATION /31/21 NAL FON MINE YOS A REG #1029 DU CAN	N FORM 010) I RM TO DUR EL QUIREM -0119 CONTA	OMB #: S ATTA OBTAIN IGIBIL ENT UN! IS NOT CT THE	1029-0 CHED. AN AV ITY AS DER 30 ATTAC AVS 0	119 YOU S DAT AN A CFR HED T FFICE	MUST A ML 874.10		
	SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		\$E	EREVERSE	SIDEFORT	EPIMS AND CI	SNOTTIONS:		DAT	E	



ASPEN CORPORATION

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation DEP14832

Waddressicorrespondencesicianeieniionioe

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DATE PRIN 11/22/	2009	ERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FO.S.	FREIGHT TERMS
ENING DATE: LINE	01/14 QUANTITY	72010 USP CAT.	ILEM NAMBEH R T D	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
	800-643-974 ******	18 OR WWW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV *********	*******	***
	PERSONS DES STATE MUST LICENSING LICENSE. A MADE BY COL CAPITOL COL	NIA STATE CO SIRING TO PE BE LICENSED BOARD IS EMP APPLICATIONS NTACTING THE MPLEX, 1900	TORS LICENSE DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN . THE WEST VIRG OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D KANAWHA BLVD. E, WV 25305, PH. 30	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTO THE CONTRACTOR RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LAN BLDG. 6,	ORS RS (BE
	WEST VIRGI PROSPECTIV NUMBER ON BIDDER TO CONTRACTOR	NIA STATE CO E BIDDER TO THEIR BID. COMPLETE:	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT	IRES ANY	SE
	COPY OF TH	ORDER/CONTR	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRICE ACT. LICABLE LAW	TO FURNISH A OR TO ISSUANCE	OF
	& REGULATI	ONS, AND THE OR QUOTATION S THE SOLE A	TE CODE, PURCHAS: INFORMATION PRO INFORMATION	OVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	ULES



DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP14832

PAGE
6

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

9H-P-H0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304 FO8 FREIGHT TEHMS SHIPVIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 11/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 01/14/2010 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP QUANTITY LINE ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED

THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE.

(B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK.
ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE.

SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14832

DEP14832

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TOTAL TONION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **DEPARTMENT OF** OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

		::1:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		MS OF SAL	· •••••••••••••••••••	naconioectoric	SHIP	444600000000000000000000000000000000000	20000040		Ö.B	22.00 (E.C.)	Egelei	IT TERMS	
DATE PRINT 11/22/	<u> </u>		38,50	No Oreal				(14)	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	I o		88884 556		31/31/25/109	(0.000 (0.000)
BID OPENING DATE:		01/	14/	2010				ВІ	D (OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM		
IJINE	QU	ANTITY	200700100	UOP	CAT.		JTEM NU				TPRICE		A	VOUNT	
		& (* (* (*)	36 38 SS			1.990000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
		((5)	THE	ONE - Y	EAR	GUARA	NTEE	PE	RIOD SHA	ALL NOT	. BE			
	CONST									PERFORM					
	ALLOT														
	 CHDTU		(D)	1	i e					EGETATION Fication		BE			
	CONTA					IEC	UNICH	IL SFE		LICHITO	13				
						,									
	(3)														
	TAL DA									LLED IN PURCHAS:		OR			
				1						R REMEDY	-	V			
	1					•				GIVEN NO					
										CE, (DEI		BY			
					ETURN	REC	EIPT	REQUE	ST	ED) OF 3	INTENT				
	TO TE	KMTL	MAIE	•									,		
	(4)	IT S	SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPO	NSIBI	LITY	OF	THE SU	CESSFU	JL			
	VENDO								- 1						
										SION OF		YS			
	MATER								וו ט	PMENT A	עוי				
	FIATER		(B)						IR	ED CONST	ructio	N			
	PERMI	TS (OR R												
		TE 01	IN TO			CATT	ana.								
•	(5)			AL SP				TRACT	·	HALL BE	TN .				
	ACCOR			1		1				PARED FO					
	RECLA	MAT								RUCTURES					
	PROJE				71100		. ~	WEDE		BV DEC	-DEVICE				
										BY REFI		DE			
										AND COL					
	35 DR	AWI	VGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY	POTE	STA &	Á	SSOCIATE	ES, INC	· ·			
													-		
	(6)			S AND				IDMTCU	Ţ	DEP A	J				
			175	CONIK	ACIUK	эпА	Fi	1.K.IA.T. 9.LI		DEF A	T				
DIONATURE					SEERE	VERSE S	DEFORT	ERMS AND		DITIONS		DATE			
SIGNATURE								TELEPHON				JAIC .		·	
TITLE			FE	EIN						AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE	₹



DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP14832

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8#TP +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINT	934,000,000,00			MSOFSA			HIP VIA	<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	FOB	<u> </u>			GHT TERMS
11/22/ PENING DATE:	2009		/14/	2010		<u> </u>		BID	OPENI	NG T	IME	01	:30PM	
LINE	******	LIANTIT	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	UOP	CAT.	ITE	A NUMBEJ			UNITP				AMOUNT
LINE					NO									
	ı			•		L		<u> </u>						
•	APPL	ICAT	ION.	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH	AN I	TEMIZ	ED SCI	HEDU	LE OF			
•	VALU	ES A	SHE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUI	ESIED	ED FO	E FUKI	NI F	CLUDE	עב		
}	IN T	HE S	PEC1	FICAL	TONS	SHALL DEP'S	TNTE	EU FU	K APP	T DA	AMENI LTOMS) Ta	·	
	OF 2.	AYME	NI.	UD DE	MADE	WITHI	7	DVAC	AFTED	DEC S FA	THENI ETDT	UE.		
				FOR P			4 50	DATS	AL LEK	KEC				
	AFFL	LUAI	1014	FUK I	A I IILI	" •								
	(7)	ΔPF	LICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL	PAYM	ENT:	ľ				,	
	[MAY,			DIC B	ASIS	, SUE	BMIT		
	FOR	PART				SED ON								
						OF THE					TNUO			
	PAYM	ENT	WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED F	ROM T	HE AC	TUAL	NAUÇ	TITY	OF :		
	WORK	COM	IPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON	UNIT	MEAS	URES	OR T	HE .			
	PERC	ENT	COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED U	PON A	LUMP	SUM.					
	L						- 1/-1	DAD /C	ONTO	TOD	CT1 5			
	BANK	RUPT	CY:	TN I	HE EV	ENT TH	L VEN	DUK/U	UNIKA	JIUK Em t	# 1 L E	:0		
-	POR	BANK	KUPI	LYPK	VOTE	AND	TEDMT	NATE N	SUCH (70NT	RACT			
				HER O			1 [[[]]]	1171 1	300,1	JUI 1	·		,	
	7	001	1 UKI		, DEN			1						
	REV.	1/2	2005											
			•	•										
	PREF	EREN	ICE F	OR US	E OF	DOMEST	IC ST	EEL P	RODUC.	ΓS				÷
	İ													
						IZED B								
						N PURS								
						USE OR						-UK		
						ROJECT								
	!			TRACT		UE ONT	כ עמו	IMIES	. AS	JOED	7 14		,	
		1 m T s	CUN	KACI	,	İ								
*		Α.	USTA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJ	ECT"	MEANS	ANY	EREC	TION	OR		
		۸٠				F, OR								
						PROVEM								
						LUDING						ADS		
						R THE								
	1001501111			****		VERSE SIDE I	ere:	BOX (BOX B	 	888888888888		30000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
ATURE					SEEHE	verseside:		EPHONE	NUMBER	00.0000.0000		DATE		
n i UNE							{ }					_		•



SIGNATURE

TITLE

DANIELS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP14832

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

25304

CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

FEIN

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 11/22/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 01/14/2010 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP UNIT PAICE LINE OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 12. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



SIGNATURE

TITLE

*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP14832

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SH C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	**********	2-000000000001	333333333333333	SHIP VIA	*************	855556	FOB		FAEI	ант теямв
DATE PRIN	*****************	leH.	MS OF SAL					8	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	*******		***************************************
11/22/	2009	01/14/	2010				BID	OPENIN	S TIME	01	:30PM	
	8 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		(CAT	***	M NUMBI	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	INIT PRICE			AMOUNT.
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT:								
			İ		,						,	
								l L				
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR	MHO N	SES ST	EEL	PRODUC	TS IN	VIOLATI	TON		
•	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	A RF 2	OBOL	IN IU	-2-E2	PENALIJ	LES		•
	PU PU	IRSUAŅT	א טו א	. VA.	CODE	SEU!	IUN DA	3-56.		}		
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1							Ì		•
			Γ. Ι		. '	٠.					÷	
	EXHIBI	T 7		-								
			<u> </u>	0.1			TN DII	DITC M	npve			
		TIC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	55 & S) I E E L	IN FO	DLIC M	UKKS.			
	PROJEC	215	· '	•	,			}	•			
	TN ACC	CORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRG	AINI	CODE	5-19-1	ET.,SE	ΞQ.,		
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FO	R CON	STRUCT	TION,	RECON	STRUCT	ION,			
•	ALTERA	ATTON.	REPAT	R. IM	PROVEN	IENT	OR MAI	NTENAN	CE OF			
	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	E COST	IS	MORE T	HAN \$5	0,000 /	AND,		
	IN THE	E CASE Than \$5	OF ST	EEL O	NLY, V	VHEKE	IHE U Tuan 1	001 05	שמוואמכ	12		
	MORE	THAN \$5 ARE RE	טטט, טטט	DK W	HEKE I	TE WT	LOAN I	EPT ON	LY ALUI	MUNIN		
• •	CIASS	, OR ST	EEI B	RODUC	TS PRO	DUCE	D IN T	HE UNI	TED STA	ATES.		
•	TN ADI	DITION.	ITEM	S OF	MACHIN	NERY	OR EQU	ILLAMENT	PURCHA	ASED		
	FOR US	SF AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUBL	C WO	RKS SH	IALL BE	MADE)F		
	DOMES	TTC ALU	IMTNUM	l. GLA	SS OR	STEE	L, UNL	ESS TH	E COST	OF 1		
	THE P	RODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$50	0,000	OR LE	SS THA	N 10,0	טט	•	
	POUNDS	S OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN	PUBL	IC MOR	KK2 PKU	JEC12.			
	CORET	GN MADE	ALTIM	T NIIM .	GLASS	S OR	STEFL	PRODUC	TS MAY	BE		
	VCCEB.	LED ONF	V IF	THE C	OSTO	F DOM	ESTIC	PRODUC	TS IS	FOUND		
-	TO BE	UNREAS	SONABL	E. S	WCH C	I TEC	S UNRE	ASONAB	LE IF :	IT IS		
*	20% 0	R MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE	BID	PRICE	FOR FO	REIGN I	MADE	,	
	PRODU	CTS. I	F THE	DOME	STIC	ALUMI	NUM, G	LASS 0	R STEE	L		
	PRODU	CTS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR I	PRODU	CED IN	I A "SU	BSTANT	TAL :		
	LABOR	SURPL	JS ARE	Α", Α	S DEF	M DDV	DUCTS	MVA BE	ומפווט ו	1 E D C 9		
	DEPAR	TMENT O	JE LAB	ית חפם	ICTS VI	N	δ UB M διορία	INT PE	GHFR TI	NI.		
	แบบเกิ											
1	DRICE	דר טטווג ד אנטאר	175 EU	INC.	MADE	UUSA VE 00	UCTS.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•		
	PRICE	THAN T	THE FO	REIGN	MADE	PROD	UCTS.	1				



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP14832

PAGE

**ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

***709052150**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATEBOIN	here:	TER	MS OF SALE	:·····································	S)	AIP VIA	1	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/22/	1ED 12009	S 2000					00000000		
DID OPENING DATE		01/14/7	2010	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	300300000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	NING TIME C	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITARICE	AMOUNT
2001-201-201-201-201-201-201-201-201-201									
	PROVIS DETERMALUMIN THAN OFFICE REDUCT	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN ENDORS	THE SENT THE ASS OF EST BIEST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FOI I, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITIN T BID F ATE IN	CER OF THAT A BID FOR TIS REASON TIC PRODUCE, A REEVEN THEIR BILL	E S NAE JCTS VALU OME	ER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER S, THE SPENDIN JATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS THEY ARE	
	SUPPL	YING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, G	LASS OR S	STEE	EL.	
	REV.	IT 9	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWL	.EDGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTION	
		CT ADDE			AND (OF	. AGENGÝ (I DE BEQUIDE	
	то ав	IDE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCI	R AGENCY S SEDULE IN FOR STATE	ISS		λ.)
	AND A AND S LIST PURCH SEND	LIST O PECIFIC SHALL B ASING D	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR Warde On. E ADD	IES THA THE PA D TO TH THE ARO ENDUM	AT HAVE PEROJECT. THE BUYER TO THE STA	ROCU THE IN T	E THE ADDENDUI URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE NEER SHALL ALS AGENCY FOR	
	INTER OPENI BUYER	ESTED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD TEEN	, IF NI ENDUM S (14) DA	E ADDENDUM ECESSARY, SHOULD BE AYS PRIOR	EXT REI	TEND THE BID CEIVED BY THE THE BID	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE	TELEPHONE	ZINESTH.	DA1	'E
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SSSENDENE HERVER DE LE CONTRACTO DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONT



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14832

eeee P	AO&	:88
	12	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION \$
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE		TERMS OF SAI		SI	IPVIA.		FO.B		FREIG	HT TERMS
11/22/2		(1,7,70010			ו ד מ	1 000	NING TI	4E 01	:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE: LINE	QUANTITY	<u>'14/2010</u> UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	<u> </u>	UNITPAK			MGUNT
B T O A	IDDERS A HE SAME RIGINAL DDENDUM DDENDUM	ADDENDA AND SUBMI RULES AN BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT IS A BID OP	TTED TO REGULATE THE ISSUEI	TO THE JLATION ENT SHA E ONLY D FOR T	STATE PI S THAT A LL ALSO EXCEPTION	JRCHA APPLY APPL ON MA PURF	SING DI' 'TO THE 'Y TO AN 'Y BE FO!	VISION.		·
	EV. 11/9		-	BEO	UISITIOI	N NO	. הבסו	6930		
T	HEREBY	ACKNOWLE ACKNOWLE	DGE R	NT ECEIPT	OF THE 1	FOLLO	WING CH	ECKED		
- -	ROPOSAL ADDENDUM	1_	ND/OR -	SPECIF	I NECESSA ICATION	ARY H	EVISION	S TO MY		
	10.2	. Recei	ve d)					,	
				i						
]	NO. 5	TAND THAT	1		CONFIRM OF TERMS AND TELEPHONE	CONDITI		OF TH		
SIGNATURE		FEIN		<u> </u>	TECEPHONE		ADDRES		S TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



TITLE

*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP14832

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

8E-R F0

.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 11/22/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 01/14/2010 AMOUNT: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP. LINE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

ADDRESSION RESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF



***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP14832

PAGE
14_

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

O- H-TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN 11/22/	2009	TERMS OF SALE		SHIPVIA	9 7000000000000000000000000000000000000	22000000000000000000000000000000000000	ОВ		FAISIGHT	TERMS
ID OPENING DATE:	01/	14/2010		800000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING		01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	ER	UN	IT PRICE		AMC	UNT
				-	:					
			O.	0.7						
	BUYER:			3-23						
	RFQ. NO.:		DE	EP14832	·					
÷ *	BID OPENI	NC DATE	0.1	L/14/20	חוד					
	RID OPENT	NG DATE:	0,	., 14, 50			,			
				70 DV						
	BID OPENI	NG TIME:	. 13	:30 PM						
		, ,	}							
	PLEASE PR	OVIDE A	AX NUMBE	ER IN C	ASE IT	IS NEC	ESSARY			
	TO CONTAC	I YOU REG				501		•		
				292-16	03-4	2.72				
	VENDOR SH	OULD CUPA	4TT WITH	THETO	BID TU	E CURRE	NT			
	REMIT-TO	ADDRESS T	O BE US!	ED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROCE	SSING:			er.
				100 R		Driv	w			•
			·	7		1 0 x	<i>a</i> ,	_		
			 _ 	anie	15	W25	بسيري	-		
	L		DE NAME	0E 0E0	CON TO	CONTAC				
	PLEASE PR CONCERNIN	INT OR IN	IOTE:	UF PER	SUN, IU	CONTAC	1			
	CONCERNIA	9 11110 4		7,	Lui	K .)				
		•••••		49.	1.? U.L	11.N		•		
			Ì		1				:	
		.								
									·	
]			 	
1								iokorio di bodo		orania de la comoción de la comoció
STATUTE INTE			SEE REVERSE		AMS:AND.CO	NDITIONS		DATE		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE		leen)								400/5
TITLE		FEIN .	•			i AD	IURESS CHA	いいいにら	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

Rachel Refuse & Structures Requisition# DEP14832

Contractor' Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS WW 25832-9732	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

		DECONTREION	111	NUT DDICE	,	AMOUNT
QTY	Unit	DESCRIPTION	U	NII PRICE	<i>.</i> 	AMOUN I
1						8,000.00
1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)				6,000.00
1			_			3,200.00
1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$			18,000.00
2,000	LF.	Sediment Control	\$	3.00		6,000.00
17	AC	Revegetation	\$	1,600.00	\$	27,200.00
367	LF	2-foot Grouted Riprap Channel	\$	107.00	\$	39,269.00
210	ĹF	4-foot Grouted Riprap Channel	\$	120.00	\$	25,200.00
250	LF	2-foot Riprap Channel	\$	43.50	\$	10,875.00
350	LF	4-foot Riprap Channel	\$	48.50	\$	16,975.00
770	LF	Grass Lined Ditch	\$	7.00	\$	5,390,00
1	EA	Splash Pad	\$	400.00	\$	400.00
1	EA	Drive Through Channel	\$	1,800.00	\$	1,800.00
11,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$	2.20	`\$	24,200.00
33,000	SY	Soil Cover	\$	2.85	\$	94,050.00
575		Type I Guardrail	\$	32.00	\$	18,400.00
675	LF	Chain-Link Fence	\$	17.00	\$	11,475.00
1	LS	Demolition & Removal of Abandoned Mine Structures (Limited to	\$	42,000.00	\$	42,000.00
	1	ł .	L			
************	1000 100					
		TOTAL	XX		\$	358,434.00
	1 1 2,000 17 367 210 250 350 770 1 1 11,000 33,000 575 675	1 LS 1 LS 1 LS 1 LS 2,000 LF 17 AC 367 LF 210 LF 250 LF 350 LF 770 LF 1 EA 1 EA 11,000 CY 33,000 SY 575 LF 675 LF	1 LS Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) 1 LS Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) 1 LS Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) 1 LS Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) 2,000 LF Sediment Control 17 AC Revegetation 367 LF 2-foot Grouted Riprap Channel 210 LF 4-foot Grouted Riprap Channel 250 LF 2-foot Riprap Channel 350 LF 4-foot Riprap Channel 770 LF Grass Lined Ditch 1 EA Splash Pad 1 EA Drive Through Channel 11,000 CY Unclassified Excavation 33,000 SY Soil Cover 575 LF Type I Guardrail 675 LF Chain-Link Fence 1 LS Demolition & Removal of Abandoned Mine Structures (Limited to 15% of Total Bid)	1 LS Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) 1 LS Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) 1 LS Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) 1 LS Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) 2,000 LF Sediment Control 3 CRevegetation 4 CRevegetation 5 CF 2-foot Grouted Riprap Channel 5 CF 2-foot Grouted Riprap Channel 5 CF 2-foot Riprap Channel 5 CF 2-foot Riprap Channel 5 CF 3-foot Riprap Channel 5 CF 3-foot Riprap Channel 5 CF 3-foot Riprap Channel 7 CF 3-foot Riprap Channel 7 CF 4-foot Riprap Channel 7 CF 3-foot Riprap Channel 8 CF 3-foot Riprap Channel 9 CF 3-foot Riprap Ch	1 LS Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) \$8,000.00 1 LS Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) \$6,000.00 1 LS Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) \$3,200.00 1 LS Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) \$18,000.00 2,000 LF Sediment Control \$3.00 17 AC Revegetation \$1,600.00 367 LF 2-foot Grouted Riprap Channel \$107.00 210 LF 4-foot Grouted Riprap Channel \$120.00 250 LF 2-foot Riprap Channel \$43.50 350 LF 4-foot Riprap Channel \$48.50 770 LF Grass Lined Ditch \$7.00 1 EA Splash Pad \$400.00 1 EA Drive Through Channel \$1,800.00 11,000 CY Unclassified Excavation \$2.20 33,000 SY Soil Cover \$2.85 575 LF Type I Guardrail <	1

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

Signature Donnie Adkins Title President

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00, Address: 2400 Ritter Drive. City: Daniely State: Ly Zip Code: 25932 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins@aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or

· · ADODERATOR

Date

1-13-2010

IMPORTANT!
In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Part D.

Aspen Corporation Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Endir	ng Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Ronnie Adkins Address 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, Wr 25832	Position/Title Vice Press. Secretary, Treasurer Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982 Ending Date: N/A
Name Donnie Adkins Address 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, Wr 25832	Position/Title President Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
reclamation project is being conducted.	

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that; Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation DEP14832

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESIOXATETENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ŒD	ТЕн	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA	V.		FO.B		FREIGHTTERMS
12/29/	2009		-				.,				
BID OPENÍNG DATÉ:		01/14/	G0000000000000000000000000000000000000	σхτ				OPENI)	IG_TIME	200 (000) (000)	:30PM
LINE	1	ANTITY ******	UOP	CAT NO	\$1,000,000,000	ITEM NUME	1ER *****	 .	UNITPRICE	****	AMOUNT
	ADDEN PROJE Q/A, FROM BID O	DUM ISS CT TO D AND THE THE MAN	JED F ISTRI ASBE DATOR	OR TH BUTE STOS Y PRE	E RAC IHE F INVES -BID	CHEL R PRE-BI STIGAT MEETI	EFUSE D SIGN ION RE NG OF	-IN SE PORT E 12/15/	HEETS, RESULTI /2009.	THE ING	
		30 PM. *****	****	NO O	THER	CHANG	ES ***	****	*****	*****	
0001	DEIGE 7	1 MATION:	JB		962-7			ממ מים	TTTQ4Q		
	RECLA	MAI LON :	REST	ORATI	ON OI	. TIVINT	, « OIII		OL ERCI AL		
	****	* THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF	RFQ.	DEP14	832 *	****	TOTAL:	
	:				,	i.			·		
			:								
								100000 PR 1000			
SIGNATURE /	<u> </u>		2	SEEA	VERSE 8	INE FOR T	TELEPHONE		/- 	DATE	1.12 2
TITLE	nie	11111	FEIN TO		-02/	1	304	163-9	45 73	CHANCES	/-/3-20/0 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
The same		ENT SPONIDING	STO DEC			6-06	ADDRESS	IN SPA			ED 'VENDOR'

AgencyI	DEP	* 4 0
REQ.P.O#		

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832	es Principal, and <u>Cincinnati</u> Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of btd	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
,	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princ	loal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and n	
DEP # 14832 "Rachel Refuse & Struct	ures" Project
located in Farmington,	WV (Marion County)
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a chereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or	proposal, and shall in all other recognite portors the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be	Dull and void, otherwise this obligation shall comply to sail
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	Surely for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the belief ditibulit of this obligation as heletil stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obliger waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no a may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
· IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents t	
14they of January 20 10	
	<u>.</u>
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
	(Name of Phocipal)
	By
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	ν.ρ
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	. Dande Souther.
	Attomey-In-Fagt

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER) ss:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date, Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 14th day of January

Greggy J. Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

TARIOTRO

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Donnie Adkiw, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspes Corporations (Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title: President
Date: 1- 13-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of 100 .
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA I.INDA C. FREEMAN I.INDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN COmmission expires August 14, 2015 (Notary Public)
THIS AFTIDAY - MOST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

DEP14832

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: ASpen Corporation)
Vendor's Name: 15 per Cor puna from	Date: /- /3-2010
Authorized Signature:	Date

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)